RECORI

01-08-2001

# 

101574258

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMA	KKS: Please record the allached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SOLANA TECHNOLOGY /2-15-00 DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Name: MEDIADNA, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 2223 Avenida de la Playa, Suite 105 City: La Jolla State: CA ZIP: 92037
<ul> <li>() Individual</li> <li>() Association</li> <li>() General Partnership</li> <li>() Limited Partnership</li> <li>(X) Corporation - State: California</li> <li>() Other:</li> </ul>	<ul><li>() Individual</li><li>() Association</li><li>(X) Corporation - State: California</li><li>() Other:</li></ul>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  () Yes (X) No
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
<ul><li>(X) Assignment</li><li>() Merger</li><li>() Security Agreement</li></ul>	a. Trademark Application No(s): 75/310,038
<ul><li>() Security Agreement</li><li>() Change of Name</li><li>() Other:</li></ul>	b. Trademark Registration No(s):
Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution lates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in above) July 11, 2000	Additional numbers attached? ( ) Yes (X) No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 (X) Enclosed
Name: AnneMarie Kaiser KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: MEDIDNA.088T	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
9. Statement and signature.	and arrested copy is a true copy of the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.	ion is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the
AnneMarie Kaiser Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docur	ोलारः ५

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

S:\DOCS\AOK\AOK-5317.DOC:dmr 112700

01/04/2001 GTON11 00000038 75310088 \ 01 FC:461 40.00 GP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002207 FRAME: 0196

#### **EXHIBIT A**

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

	This Trac	demark	Assign	ment	(hereina	fter 1	referre	ed to as "A	Assignment")	is effective	e as	of
the	day	of _		,	2000,	by	and	between	SOLANA	TECHNO	)LOC	ΞY
DEVE	OPMEN	T COR	PORA	TION	a Califo	ornia	corpo	ration havi	ing a place of	f business	at 62	256
Greenw	rich Dr.,	Suite	500,	San	Diego,	Cali	fornia	92122	(hereinafter	referred	to	as
"ASSIC	GNOR"),	and ME	EDIAD	NA, I	NC., a C	Califo	rnia c	orporation	having a pla	ace of bus	iness	at
2223 A	venida d	le la Pla	aya, Su	uite 10	)5, La J	olla,	Califo	ornia 920	37 (hereinaf	ter referre	d to	as
"ASSIC	GNEE").											

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademark listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademark") worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark applications relating to the Trademark listed in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Applications");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and Applications worldwide; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark and Applications worldwide or any of its licensees worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the following:

- (1) the Trademark(s) set forth in Schedule A; and
- (2) the Application(s) set forth in Schedule B;

together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark(s) and Application(s).

TRADEMARK REEL: 002207 FRAME: 0197

Executed at La Jolla, California, this 26 day of June, 2000.
MEDIADNA, INC. a corporation having a place of business at 2223 Avenida de la Playa, Suite 105 La Jolla, California 92037  By: Greg Benson
Executed at San Diego, California, this // day of Juy, 2000.
SOLANA TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION a corporation having a place of business at 6256 Greenwich Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, California 92122
By: Robert Warren
STATE OF ) ) ss. COUNTY OF )
On <u>Nume 26, 2001</u> , before me, <u>Incapelite</u> , <u>Nonmer Amile</u> personally appeared MEDIADNA, INC. <u>personally known to me</u> (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
[SEAL] $\frac{\mathcal{J.G. Carrillo}}{\text{Signature}}$



STATE OF ) CALIFORNIA ) ss. COUNTY OF ) SAN DIEGO

On <u>July 11, 2000</u>, before me, <u>Jawice F. Manorew</u>, personally appeared SOLANA TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



-6-

nice J. Mindrew

## **SCHEDULES TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

#### **SCHEDULE A**

**MEDIADNA** 

## **SCHEDULE B**

Federal Trademark Application:

MARKAPPL. NO.FILING DATEINTL. CLASSMEDIADNA75/310,038June 16, 19979

Community Trademark Application:

MARK APPL. NO. FILING DATE INTL. CLASS MEDIADNA 699652 December 9, 1997 9

**TMASSIGN** 

S:\DOCS\EMN\EMN-5258.DOC 053100

**RECORDED: 12/15/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002207 FRAME: 0200